

TO ACQUIRE A HYDRANT METER FOR CONSTRUCTION WATER

- 1. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT THE APPLICATION FOR FIRE HYDRANT METER TO MARANA WATER. SAID APPLICATION IS LOCATED HERE: https://www.maranaaz.gov/water-meter-installation
- 2. NO REMOVAL OF FITTINGS SUPPLIED WITH THIS HYDRANT METER ASSEMBLY IS ALLOWED.
- 3. THE COST OF REPAIR OF ANY LINE BREAKAGE CAUSED BY RAPID OPENING AND CLOSING OF THIS METER AND FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT AND WILL RESULT IN THE REMOVAL OF THE METER ASSEMBLY.
- 4. THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGE TO THE METER ASSEMBLY OR FITTINGS WHILE THE METER ASSEMBLY IS LISTED UNDER THE APPLICANT'S NAME. THIS INCLUDES LOSS OR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ACTS OF GOD, THEFT, OR VANDALISM.
- 5. IT IS THE APPLICANT'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO SECURE AND PROTECT THE METER ASSEMBLY FROM ANY AND ALL THREATS.
- 6. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT DEPOSIT TO MARANA WATER.
- 7. MARANA WATER TO PROVIDE HYDRANT METER AND BACKFLOW PREVENTOR AT FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION REQUESTED BY CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY MARANA WATER.





MARANA WATER
HYDRANT METER AND BACKFLOW
PREVENTION ASSEMBLY

DATE: APRIL 2020

REVISED: N/A